

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3282 OF 2025

Sahyog and Company
V/s.

... Petitioner

The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Rajeev Carvalho with Rishab Murali with Sakshi Agarwal i/b. Bipin Joshi
for the Petitioner

Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Oorja Dhond i/b. Ms. Komal R.
Punjabi for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has tendered affidavit-in-reply. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for adjournment to go through the same and to file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised within a period of one week.
2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to correct the pagination and prepare a short synopsis.
3. List on **25th February 2025**.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)