

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2025.03.06
20:18:12 +0530

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3282 OF 2025

M/s. Sahyog and Company	}	Petitioner
Versus		
The Municipal Corporation of	}	
Greater Mumbai & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho with Mr. Rishab Murali and Ms. Sakshi Agarwal i/b. Mr. Bipin Joshi for petitioner.

Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Oorja Dhond and Ms. Chaitalee Deochake i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for respondents 1 to 4.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE: MARCH 6, 2025

P.C.:

1. The petitioner is granted liberty to move an application for early hearing of the matter assigning reasons as to why the petition should be heard out of turn.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)